VERIZON NEW YORK INC. P.S.C. No. 15--COMMUNICATIONS Effective Date: May 1, 2014 Section: 14 Page: 15 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

GENERAL TARIFF

RATES AND CHARGES

14.2 INDIVIDUAL, PARTY AND AUXILIARY LINE SERVICE AND STATION SERVICE (Cont'd)

B. PUBLIC EMERGENCY REPORTING SERVICE @

	Monthly Rate	Installation Charge	<u>USOC</u>
Common equipment to operate subscriber-owned siren	\$70.02 **	**	PN6
Public Emergency Reporting Service (PERS) Telephone (Initial-telephone)	3.65	\$33.16	
Public Emergency Reporting Service (PERS) Relay %	2.25	17.52 *,++	
Extension telephone at locations other the initial telephone, including key to operate subscriber-owned siren, each		33.16	
Additional telephone in same building as initial telephone or extension telephone, including key to operate subscriber-own siren, each		33.16 *	

- @ The rates for this service are subject to the Additional Pricing Flexibility for Business Services regulations set forth in Section 1.A.10 of this Tariff.
- % If relay is located on different premises, a signal grade Central Office Loop and Local Wiring Charge applies for the extended signal circuit.
- No installation charge applies when installed simultaneously with an initial telephone, an extension telephone or an additional telephone on the same premises.
 When all telephones are located outside the base rate area, individual line locality mileage charges are applied only to the telephone which is nearest the base rate area. When telephones are located both inside and outside the base rate area, no locality mileage charges apply.
- ** Plus rates and charges for IMB (Section 14.1), PERS telephone (above) and PERS relay (above).
- + Plus rates and charges for a voice grade Central Office Loop relay.
- ++ Plus Service Connection Charge for station signaling equipment applies (Section 14.12).

Issued By: Keefe B. Clemons, General Counsel, 140 West Street, New York, N.Y. 10007 (040114)